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QSUTR OPERATION REPORT Ver.1.5

94 X 2 Y 16 W Y+ 361 KSCVZ: [\ P ]^

PASS 1 PASS 2 PASS 3 PASS 4 PASS 5

Pass No. 940216{0929 940216{1033 940216{1136 940216{1239 940216{1343

Operation X REP

SBR-A RNG

OP/OG-WT/CK

BC ENA/EXEC

03-62/FF/00/78

CPU2/3-RST/START

ERR-CODE RST

(RWDOM)

RNG OFF

X REP X REP

BDR STOP

X REP

BDR STOP

X REP

SBR-A RNG

RNG OFF

X REP

Target

NGC1614 NGC1614 NGC1614 NGC1614 NGC1614

AOS(UT) 14:24:26 16:05:51 17:47:29 19:29:12 21:11:24

LOS(UT) 14:36:50 16:18:34 18:00:21 19:41:50 21:22:04

Max-El 31.305 76.772 Zenith 44.187 14.154

Time 14:30:14 16:11:38 | 19:34:48 21:16:00

Rep-band(stat.) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed )

Rep-start 14:25:52 16:06:48 17:48:18/17:54:01 19:30:00 21:12:08

DP-mode OBS OBS OBS OBS OBS

ACS-mode Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing

ACS-spn/�
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6.55
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Attitude

2

4

68.6778

98.4724

191.6103

3

5

2

4

68.6790

98.4724

191.6149

3

5

2

4

68.6786

98.4724

191.6101

3

5

2

4

68.6789

98.4723

191.6102

3

5

2

4

68.6793

98.4723

191.6104

3

5

OP-start(CE) 14:33:46 ( 00h ) Cont ( 08h ) Cont ( 10h ) Cont ( 18h ) Cont ( 20h )

SIS-mode

Fnt/Fnt

0101/2323

Fnt/Fnt

0101/2323

Fnt/Fnt

0101/2323

Fnt/Fnt

0101/2323

Fnt/Fnt

0101/2323

S0/1-TECT �34:64/�34:57 �34:93/�34:76 �35:27/�35:10 �35:56/�35:40 �36:04/�35:88

S0/1-CCDT �61:38/�61:02 �61:43/�61:11 �61:38/�61:11 �61:38/�61:06 �61:43/�61:06

GIS-mode PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0)

GIS LD Hit 25cps/24cps 30cps/27cps 32cps/28cps 27cps/25cps 26cps/23cps

P X Y R S Pos MErr HV HL Gain RT-L RT-U Temp RBMT CalPk RT Pk CalCnt/time

10 8 8 5 0
FLF

1

3/4

48 159 218 15.3 15.8 398.17 183.82 1136

Pass: 940216-0929 3/4

40 159 218 9.8 434.51 181.00 1054

GIS Mode Changes: None

Battery Condition (min/max)

BAT V{A BAT V{B BAT I{A BAT I{B BAT T{A BAT T{B

20.00/23.50 20.00/23.50 �4:47/4.75 �4:64/4.78 4.82/8.74 4.82/8.46

Comment: `g@Ne:

A star burst galaxy NGC 1614 (PI: Watarai & Gruber) was observed. It was so faint that the 
ux is about

0.01{0.02 c/s/GIS.

mf. �Z v-GxJ CCD @O~. �61~q?��3C37!. �����Aj�KG5 30 � 60c/s(

H d|@&Level Discri OFF';A Bit Medium;��I-D3JC6M!3-3 DSN?�0GJ:Medum

Bit@rhA&y_'-&SAA'?(7Iu�?i|2J:)I@; (+:&Level Discri ON'An9C6M


